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1 Supplementary Fees

a)   Collected On Behalf Of And Remitted To 

Student Organizations

Undergraduate - Registered in 18 or more units 

at any time during the fall and winter or spring 

and summer terms

MSU - H.S.R. Bus Pass Fee MSU 4 232.94$           241.79$           250.63$           3.8% 3.7%

MSU - University Centre (MUSC) (per unit to max 

30 units) MSU 2 0.72$                0.76$                0.79$                6.0% 3.0%

MSU - Health Insurance Plan MSU 2 106.00$           108.00$           108.00$           1.9% 0.0%

MSU - Dental MSU 2 129.90$           132.00$           132.00$           1.6% 0.0%

MSU - Ancillary Fee for CFMU-FM MSU 2 14.84$             15.73$             15.73$             6.0% 0.0%

MSU - WUSC Student Refugee Students MSU 2 1.77$                1.87$                1.87$                6.0% 0.0%

MSU - Incite Publication MSU 2 1.10$                1.17$                1.17$                6.0% 0.0%

MSU - McMaster Marching Band MSU 2 1.07$                1.13$                1.13$                6.0% 0.0%

 

MSU - ORGANIZATION FEE MSU 2 144.14$           152.79$           152.79$           6.0% 0.0%

MSU Health and Dental Insurance - Midwifery MSU 2 265.90$           270.00$           270.00$           1.5% 0.0%

MSU Health and Dental Insurance - Medicine MSU 2 265.90$           270.00$           270.00$           1.5% 0.0%
MSU Health and Dental Insurance - Commerce 

Internship MSU 2 265.90$           270.00$           270.00$           1.5% 0.0%

Ontario Public Interest Research Group Organization 1 5.50$                5.50$                5.50$                0.0% 0.0%

Engineers Without Borders Organization 3 0.41$                0.41$                0.41$                0.0% 0.0%

Undergraduate - Full-Time Students

Arts & Science Students Society Society 5 33.81$             33.81$             33.81$             0.0% 0.0%

Bachelor of Health Sciences Society - Society Fee Society 3 27.87$             27.87$             27.87$             0.0% 0.0%
Bachelor of Health Sciences Society - Health & 

Wellness Fee Society 3 0.53$                0.53$                0.53$                0.0% 0.0%

Bachelor of Health Sciences Society - Academic 

Support, Peer Tutoring & Mentorship Network Fee Society 3 2.29$                2.29$                2.29$                0.0% 0.0%
Biochemistry and Biomedical Sciences Student 

Society Society 6 -$                 25.00$             25.00$             NEW 0.0%
Biomedical Discovery and Commercialization 

Society Society 2 21.04$             22.30$             23.64$             6.0% 6.0%

Biology & Pharmacology Society Society 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

McMaster University

2023/24 and 2024/25 MISCELLANEOUS FEES
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Commerce Students Society - Society Fee Society 2 47.54$             50.39$             50.39$             6.0% 0.0%
Commerce Students Society - Academic 

Development Society 1 2.00$                2.00$                2.00$                0.0% 0.0%

McMaster Engineering Society - Society Fee Society 2 51.51$             54.60$             54.60$             6.0% 0.0%

McMaster Engineering Society - Wellness Society 2 0.26$                0.27$                0.27$                6.0% 0.0%

McMaster Engineering Society - Tutor/Mentor Society 2 0.93$                0.99$                0.99$                6.0% 0.0%

Humanities Students Society Society 1 25.00$             25.00$             25.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Medical Students Society - Society Fee Society 2 72.57$             76.34$             80.92$             5.2% 6.0%

Medical Students Society - Academic Support Fee Society 2 42.37$             44.58$             47.25$             5.2% 6.0%

Medical Students Society - Career Services Fee Society 2 43.96$             46.25$             49.02$             5.2% 6.0%
Medical Students Society - UpToDate Clinical 

Resource Society 2 60.00$             60.00$             63.60$             0.0% 6.0%

Nursing Students Society - Society Fee Society 2 38.00$             40.00$             40.00$             5.3% 0.0%
Nursing Students Society - Graduation Initiatives 

Fee Society 7 2.00$                2.10$                10.00$             5.2% 375.3%

Science Students Society - Society Fee Society 3 26.03$             26.03$             26.03$             0.0% 0.0%
Science Students Society - Academic Support, 

Peer Tutoring & Mentorship Society 3 0.93$                0.93$                0.93$                0.0% 0.0%

Social Sciences Students Society Society 3 16.46$             16.46$             16.46$             0.0% 0.0%

Midwifery Student Midwife Collective Society 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Undergraduate - Registered in 17 or fewer units 

at any time during the fall and winter or spring 

and summer terms MAPS

MAPS - Career Services Fee 1 0.74$                0.74$                0.75$                0.0% 2.0%

MAPS - Student Building Fee 1 0.39$                0.39$                0.40$                0.0% 2.0%

MAPS - Academic Fee 1 2.58$                2.58$                2.63$                0.0% 2.0%

MAPS - Basic Health Resources 1 2.38$                2.38$                -$                 0.0% -100.0%

MAPS - Handbook Fee 1 0.36$                0.36$                -$                 0.0% -100.0%

MAPS - Newsletter Fee 1 0.09$                0.09$                -$                 0.0% -100.0%

MAPS - Student Tax Returns 1 0.13$                0.13$                0.13$                0.0% 2.0%

MAPS - Auxiliary Fee 1 0.70$                0.70$                0.71$                0.0% 2.0%
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Graduate Students Association GSA

ORGANIZATIONAL FEE #
Full-Time - GSA Organization Fee (Sept or Jan 

admit start) Annual 2 67.93$             71.00$             74.20$             4.5% 4.5%
Part-Time - GSA Organization Fee (Sept or Jan 

admit start) Annual 2 40.76$             42.59$             44.51$             4.5% 4.5%
Full-Time - GSA Organization Fee (May start) 

Annual 2 33.96$             35.49$             37.09$             4.5% 4.5%
Part-Time - GSA Organization Fee (May start) 

Annual 2 20.38$             21.29$             22.25$             4.5% 4.5%

Post-Degree (per 1/2 course) 2 13.59$             14.20$             14.84$             4.5% 4.5%
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Dental Insurance Plan for non-CUPE students

Full-time and  Part-Time - Dental Insurance Plan 

(Sept) 8 204.00$            $           218.00 218.00$           6.9% 0.0%
Full-time and Part-Time - Dental Insurance Plan 

(January) 8 136.00$           145.33$           145.33$           6.9% 0.0%

Health Insurance Plan

Full-time and  Part-Time - Health Insurance Plan 

(Sept) 8 221.00$           241.00$           241.00$           9.0% 0.0%
Full-time and Part-time - Health Insurance Plan 

(January) 8 147.33$           160.67$           160.67$           9.1% 0.0%

Student Assistance Program 2 6.00$                6.27$                6.55$                4.5% 4.5%

H.S.R. Bus Pass Fee 9 294.15$           302.35$           307.95$           2.8% 1.9%

Full-time HSR (January Start) Annual Fee 9 201.57$                   205.30$                   NEW 1.9%

Full-time HSR (May Start) Annual Fee 9 100.78$                   102.65$                   NEW 1.9%

GRADUATE STUDENT PROJECT FEE

Full-time Graduate Student Project Fee (Sept Start) 

Annual 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Full-time Graduate Student Project Fee (January 

start) Annual 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Full-time Graduate Student Project Fee (May Start) 

Anuual 1 10.00$             10.00$             10.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Part-time Graduate Student Project Fee (Sept 

Start) Annual 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Part-time Graduate Student Project Fee (Jan start) 

Annual 1 13.34$             13.34$             13.34$             0.0% 0.0%
Part-time Graduate Student Project Fee  (May 

start) Annual 1 6.67$                6.67$                6.67$                0.0% 0.0%

Post Graduate
MBA/GSA 

Full-time MBA - GSA Organization Fee (Sept or 

Jan admit start) Annual 2 67.93$             71.00$             74.20$             4.5% 4.5%
Part-Time MBA- GSA Organization Fee (Sept or 

Jan admit start) Annual 2 40.76$             42.59$             44.51$             4.5% 4.5%
Full-time MBA - GSA Organization Fee (May start) 

Annual 2 33.96$             35.49$             37.09$             4.5% 4.5%
Part-Time MBA - GSA Organization Fee (May start) 

Annual 2 20.38$             21.29$             22.25$             4.5% 4.5%

MBAA/GSA-Student Assistance Program (All 

Students) 2 6.00$                6.27$                6.55$                4.5% 4.5%

MBAA/GSA- Health and Dental Plan 

Dental Insurance Plan for non-CUPE students

Full-time and  Part-Time - Dental Insurance Plan 

(Sept) 8 204.00$           218.00$           218.00$           6.9% 0.0%
Full-time and Part-Time - Dental Insurance Plan 

(January) 8 136.00$           145.33$           145.33$           6.9% 0.0%

Health Insurance Plan

Full-time and  Part-Time - Health Insurance Plan 

(Sept) 8 221.00$           241.00$           241.00$           9.0% 0.0%
Full-time and Part-time January Start - Health 

Insurance Plan (January) 8 147.33$           160.67$           160.67$           9.1% 0.0%

DIVINITY/GSA- HEALTH PLAN ONLY

Full and Part-time Health Insurance Plan- Divinity 

(Sept) 10 231.00$           251.00$           251.00$           8.7% 0.0%
Full and Part-time Health Insurance Plan- Divinity 

(January) 10 157.33$           170.67$           170.67$           8.5% 0.0%

MBA Association MBA Society

Full-Time (per term) 11 50.00$             100.00$           100.00$           100.0% 0.0%

Graduation Ring (per term) 12 52.50$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%

Co-op (per term) 11 50.00$             100.00$           100.00$           100.0% 0.0%

Graduation Ring (per term) 12 52.50$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%

Allen Gould Trading Floor Fee (per term) 1 15.00$             15.00$             -$                 0.0% -100.0%

Career & Professional Development Fee (per term) 2 278.21$           292.68$           310.24$           5.2% 6.0%
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b)   Collected on behalf of Student 

Organizations for 

University administered programs (fall and 

winter terms)

McMaster Solar Car Project Organization 3 1.11$                1.11$                1.11$                0.0% 0.0%

Commerce Students Society Society

Centre for Bus Career Dev Services 2 139.62$           146.88$           155.70$           5.2% 6.0%

Allen Gould Trading Floor Fee (per term) 1 15.00$             15.00$             15.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Engineering Society Society

macLAB - Engineering Lab Endowment Fund 3 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Hatch Centre for Experiential Learning 13 50.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0%

Career and Co-op Education 3 45.00$             45.00$             45.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Humanities Students Society Society  

Career Services & Academic Support 2 37.08$             39.30$             39.30$             6.0% 0.0%

Science Students Society Society

Career and Co-op Education 2 27.99$             29.67$             31.45$             6.0% 6.0%

Social Sciences Students Society Society  

Experiential Education Initiative 3 50.70$             50.70$             50.70$             0.0% 0.0%

c)   Fees Charged By the University
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Sports Complex Building Director, Athletics & Recreation

MSU - Full-Time (per unit to maximum 30 units) 14 6.87$                8.67$                9.06$                26.3% 4.5%

GSA - Full-Time and Part-Time (per term) 2 13.88$             14.50$             15.15$             4.5% 4.5%

Post-Degree (per 1/2 course) 2 13.88$             14.50$             15.15$             4.5% 4.5%

Athletics & Recreation Activity Director, Athletics & Recreation

Undergrads (1 - 17 units, per unit) 2 5.93$                6.20$                6.48$                4.5% 4.5%

MBA - Full-Time (per term) 2 44.57$             46.57$             48.67$             4.5% 4.5%

MBA - Part-Time (per term) 2 22.27$             23.27$             24.32$             4.5% 4.5%

Midwifery 2 133.69$           139.71$           145.99$           4.5% 4.5%

Medical Students 2 133.69$           139.71$           145.99$           4.5% 4.5%

Transcripts, Letters, Tax Forms & Certificates 

Fee University Registrar

MAPS/MSU (per unit) 2 1.37$                1.45$                1.54$                6.0% 6.0%

Graduate Students Full-time (per term) 2 8.14$                8.62$                9.14$                6.0% 6.0%

Graduate Students Part-time (per term) 2 4.07$                4.31$                4.57$                6.0% 6.0%

Post-Degree (1/2 course) 2 4.07$                4.31$                4.57$                6.0% 6.0%

Student Services

AVP (Students & Learning) & Dean of 

Students

Grad Student FT Wellness Centre (Sept Admit) 2 115.80$           121.01$           126.46$           4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students FT Athletics & Recreation (Sept 

Admit) 2 102.00$           106.59$           111.39$           4.5% 4.5%

Grad Student FT Wellness Centre (Jan Admit) 2 77.20$             80.68$             84.31$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students FT Athletics & Recreation Sub-Total 

(Jan Admit) 2 68.00$             71.06$             74.26$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Student FT Wellness Centre Sub-Total (May 

Admit) 2 38.60$             40.34$             42.15$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students FT Athletics & Recreation Sub-Total 

(May Admit) 2 34.00$             35.53$             37.13$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Student PT Wellness Centre Sub-Total (Sept 

Admit) 2 57.90$             60.51$             63.23$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students PT Athletics & Recreation Sub-Total 

(Sept Admit) 2 51.02$             53.32$             55.72$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Student PT Wellness Centre Sub-Total (Jan 

Admit) 2 38.59$             40.33$             42.14$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students PT Athletics & Recreation Sub-Total 

(Jan Admit) 2 34.01$             35.54$             37.14$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Student PT Wellness Centre Sub-Total (May 

Admit) 2 19.30$             20.17$             21.08$             4.5% 4.5%
Grad Students PT Athletics & Recreation Sub-Total 

(May Admit) 2 17.01$             17.77$             18.57$             4.5% 4.5%

Medical Students - Student Wellness Centre 2 81.80$             85.48$             89.33$             4.5% 4.5%

Post-Degree (per 1/2 course) 2 22.93$             23.96$             25.04$             4.5% 4.5%

Modified Programs (on campus)

Per Unit (to maximum of 30 units - 5 courses) 2 13.25$             13.85$             14.47$             4.5% 4.5%

Per Year 2 397.49$           415.38$           434.07$           4.5% 4.5%

Modified Programs (off campus/online) 2 238.49$           249.22$           260.44$           4.5% 4.5%

Special Fee for Graduate Students in Exceptional 

Circumstances 2 636.15$           664.78$           694.70$           4.5% 4.5%

MPP Program in Social Sciences 15 -$                 1,051.82$        1,099.15$        NEW 4.5%

Medical Radiation Collaborative Fee 2 111.07$           116.06$           121.29$           4.5% 4.5%

Nursing Collaborative Fee 2 111.07$           116.06$           121.29$           4.5% 4.5%

Student Wellness Centre 2 115.30$           120.49$           125.91$           4.5% 4.5%

Career Services - Student Success Centre 2 83.69$             87.46$             91.39$             4.5% 4.5%

University Athletics and Recreation 2 273.90$           286.23$           299.11$           4.5% 4.5%
Student Health Services - Medical/Midwifery, 

Divinity Students 2 67.19$             70.21$             73.37$             4.5% 4.5%

First Year Orientation Fee 2 104.50$           109.20$           114.12$           4.5% 4.5%
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Learning Resources

Executive Director, Education 

Services (FHS)

Nursing - Full-Time 3 177.77$           177.77$           177.77$           0.0% 0.0%

Nursing - Part-Time (per unit) 3 9.87$                9.87$                9.87$                0.0% 0.0%

Medicine   3 263.07$           263.07$           263.07$           0.0% 0.0%

Occupational Therapy 3 185.15$           185.15$           185.15$           0.0% 0.0%

Physiotherapy 3 285.44$           285.44$           285.44$           0.0% 0.0%

Speech Language Pathology 3 217.00$           217.00$           217.00$           0.0% 0.0%

HSC Masters (MSc) Year 1 only 16 12.14$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%

HSC Doctorate (PhD) Year 1 only 16 24.29$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%
Communicable Disease Screening (includes CLS - 

Stream 1 Students Only) 3 30.15$             30.15$             30.15$             0.0% 0.0%

Respiratory Mask Fitting (Stream 1 Students Only) 17 24.66$             38.00$             38.00$             54.1% 0.0%
Master of Public Health Learning Resource Fee - 

Practicum Stream 18 25.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%
Interdisciplinary Program - Faculty of Health 

Sciences and Humanities

KIRA - Application Platform Fee

Director of Administration, 

Rehabilitation Sciences 19 -$                 -$                 55.00$             0.0% NEW
Interdisciplinary Program - Faculty of Health 

Sciences and Humanities

Clinical Placement Fee 19 -$                 -$                 375.00$           0.0% NEW
Interdisciplinary Program - Faculty of Health 

Sciences and Humanities

InPlace - Clinical Placement Tracking Software 19 -$                 -$                 25.00$             0.0% NEW

Co-op

Manager, Science Career & Co-op 

Office

Faculty of Science Co-op Admin Fee (annual fee) 2 200.00$           212.00$           224.72$           6.0% 6.0%
Faculty of Science Placement Fee (not BioPharm) 

(per work term) 2 770.00$           816.20$           865.17$           6.0% 6.0%

Executive Director, Education 

Services (FHS)
FHS Co-op Admin Fee (annual fee) 2 200.00$           212.00$           224.72$           6.0% 6.0%

FHS Placement Fee - BIOPHARM (per work term) 2 1,026.67$        1,088.27$        1,153.57$        6.0% 6.0%

Director, Admin & Finance - 

Engineering

Undergraduate

Faculty of Engineering Co-op Admin Fee (per year) 3 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

B. Eng Work Term Fee (per work term) 20 300.00$           350.00$           350.00$           16.7% 0.0%

B-Tech Co-op Fee (per work term) 3 600.00$           600.00$           600.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Graduate
Faculty of Engineering Graduate Co-op Fee (per 

work term) 2 1,250.00$        1,275.00$        1,300.00$        2.0% 2.0%
M.Sc. In Child Life and Pediatric Psychosocial Care 

internship fee for level 2 students (Stream 1 only) - 

(per work term) Director, Child Life 3 600.00$           600.00$           600.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MBA Co-op Program Fee (per work term)

Director, Admin - DeGroote School of 

Business 1 1,750.00$        1,750.00$        1,750.00$        0.0% 0.0%

Master Economics Co-op Fee (per work term)

Director, Finance & Admin - Social 

Sciences 3 2,102.40$        2,102.40$        2,102.40$        0.0% 0.0%

Co-op Work Term Fee

Associate Dean, Academic Social 

Sciences 21 750.00$           750.00$           NEW 0.0%

Co-op Admin Fee (annual program fee) 21 200.00$           200.00$           NEW 0.0%

MPP Co-op Work Term Fee (per work term)

Executive Director, MPP in Digital 

Science 22 -$                 500.00$           500.00$           NEW 0.0%

BHSc HTHSCI 4G03 Pathoanatomy Course Lab 

Fee Program Manager - BHSc 3 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

2 Fees Charged By University As Incurred 
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Administered By Registrar University Registrar

Challenge for Credit (equal to tuition)

Applications for Re-admission 1 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Applications to Part-Time Studies 1 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Examination Re-read (refunded if grade changed) 1 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Reinstatement Fee 1 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Replacement of Diploma 1 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Replacement Student ID Card 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Verification of ID during exams 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Transcript Fee (Students who are covered under 

the Admin Serv Fee and Students who pay the 

Modified Programs Service Fee are excluded) 1 15.00$             15.00$             15.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Supplemental Document Evaluation Fee 1 95.00$             95.00$             95.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Rush Transcript Fee (24 hour rush service) 23 15.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!
Graduation Service Fee - ceremony attendance or 

diploma delivery.  1 45.00$             45.00$             45.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Diploma Delivery (Within Ontario) 24 25.00$             30.00$             -$                 20.0% -100.0%
Diploma Delivery (Outside Ontario, within Canada, 

USA, Mexico) 24 30.00$             50.00$             -$                 66.7% -100.0%

Diploma Delivery (Outside Canada, US, Mexico) 24 50.00$             100.00$           -$                 100.0% -100.0%

Undergraduate International Admission Deposit 25 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        NEW 0.0%

Alumni custom verification letters/forms 26 50.00$             50.00$             NEW 0.0%

Administered By Faculty of Business

Director, Admin - DeGroote School of 

Business

MBA/MFIN Application Fee 3 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

PhD Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Master of Finance Admission Deposit (deposit 

against fees) 27 1,000.00$        1,000.00$        3,500.00$        0.0% 250.0%

MBA Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 1,000.00$        1,000.00$        1,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%

EMBA Admission Deposit (deposited against fees) 3 5,000.00$        5,000.00$        5,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%
Blended Learning PT MBA Admission Deposit 

(deposited against fees) 3 2,000.00$        2,000.00$        2,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%
MSc E Health Internship (per term - 2 four month 

periods) 1 750.00$           750.00$           750.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Commerce Internship Placement Fees (per term) 1 550.00$           550.00$           550.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Commerce Career Development Learning 

Resource Fee 1 175.00$           175.00$           175.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Administered By Faculty of Science Administrator, Biology

Ontario University Program in Field Biology 

(OUPFB) Deposit 1 350.00$           350.00$           350.00$           0.0% 0.0%
OUPFB Field Module Accommodation Balance - 

Module 28 TBD TBD TBD

Earth 2FE3 Field Course Accommodation and 

Transportation Fee

Academic Department Manager, 

Earth, Environment & Society 1 220.00$           220.00$           220.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Administered By Graduate Studies Office

Assoc. Registrar & Graduate 

Secretary

Key Deposit for Graduate Students 3 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Graduate Application Fee (excludes OT/PT and 

MBA/MFIN) 3 110.00$           110.00$           110.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Re-admission Application Fee 3 110.00$           110.00$           110.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Course Application Fee 3 110.00$           110.00$           110.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Diploma Application Fee 3 110.00$           110.00$           110.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Late Documents Fee 3 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

   Graduate Student Custom Letters fee 3 15.00$             15.00$             15.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Administered By Financial Affairs Manager, Accounts Receivable

Late Payment Fee (per term) 3 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Deferral Fee (per term) 3 80.00$             80.00$             80.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Option to use Credit Card to pay Departmental 

Account 3 2.25% 2.25% 2.25% 0.0% 0.0%

Returned Payment Charge

First occurrence 3 55.00$             55.00$             55.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Each subsequent occurrence - additional 3 15.00$             15.00$             15.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Interest Charge On Unpaid Accounts - per month  3 1.20% 1.20% 1.20% 0.0% 0.0%

Personal Cheque handling fee 3 15.00$             15.00$             15.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Wire Fee Charge 29 100.00$           100.00$           NEW 0.0%

Administered By Hospitality Services Director, Hospitality Services

Food Card Fine for Misuse 1 25.00$             25.00$             25.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Food Plan Withdrawal Fee 1 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%
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Administered By Library Manager, Library Business Office

Overdue Recall Books (per day) 1 4.00$                4.00$                4.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Overdue Reserve Material (per hour) 1 4.00$                4.00$                4.00$                0.0% 0.0%
Overdue multimedia equipment or room key (per 

hour).  Daily maximum of $250. 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Campus Classroom Technology rental for data 

projectors and camcorders (per hour).  Daily 

maximum of $65.

30

25.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%
Non-refundable Administration fee for 

Replacement Cost 30 25.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% 0.0%
Replacement Cost (up to) - list of item costs will be 

posted for users 1 2,500.00$        2,500.00$        2,500.00$        0.0% 0.0%

Administered By Faculty of Humanities

Director, Humanities Media & 

Computing

Multimedia overdue equipment (max per day) 1  $             25.00  $             25.00  $             25.00 0.0% 0.0%
Replacement Cost (up to) - list of item costs will be 

posted for users 1 4,000.00$        4,000.00$        4,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%

MERGE Application Fee 1 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Director, Finance and Administration - 

Humanities

Studio Access Cards - SOTA Students - 

Nonrefundable 1 10.00$             10.00$             10.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Student Access Cards - SOTA Students - Fully 

Refundable 1 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Ensemble Fee for non-enrolled Students

MUSIC 1HB0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HB0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HC0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HC0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HF0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HF0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HJ0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HJ0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HP0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HP0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HR0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HR0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HW0A 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 1HW0B 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

iArts Materials Fee by Course:

iARTS 1BD3 31 90.00$             95.00$             105.00$           5.6% 10.5%

iARTS 1RP3 2 100.00$           100.00$           105.00$           0.0% 5.0%

iARTS 1RR3 2 100.00$           100.00$           105.00$           0.0% 5.0%

iARTS 1SS3 31 90.00$             100.00$           110.00$           11.1% 10.0%

IARTS 1PA3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 1PB3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2CC3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2CD3 32 75.00$             79.00$             NEW 5.3%

IARTS 2EP3 32 120.00$           125.00$           NEW 4.2%

IARTS 2ER3 32 100.00$           105.00$           NEW 5.0%

IARTS 2PC3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2PD3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2PM3 32 100.00$           106.00$           NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2PP3 32 140.00$           148.00$           NEW 5.7%

IARTS 2RP3 32 100.00$           106.00$           NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2RR3 32 100.00$           106.00$           NEW 6.0%

IARTS 2SP3 32 120.00$           125.00$           NEW 4.2%

IARTS 3EA3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 3RR3 32 50.00$             53.00$             NEW 6.0%

IARTS 4CS6A 32 25.00$             26.00$             NEW 4.0%

IARTS 4CS6B 32 25.00$             26.00$             NEW 4.0%

ART 2DG3 33 40.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!

ART 2ER3 34 60.00$             100.00$           100.00$           66.7% 0.0%

ART 2IS3 33 40.00$             -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!

ART 2PG3 33 120.00$           -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!

ART 2PM3 33 100.00$           -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!

ART 2SC3 33 120.00$           -$                 -$                 -100.0% #DIV/0!

ART 3CC3 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%

ART 3CL3 2 120.00$           120.00$           125.00$           0.0% 4.2%

ART 3GS6A 35 30.00$             30.00$             35.00$             0.0% 16.7%

ART 3GS6B 35 30.00$             30.00$             35.00$             0.0% 16.7%

ART 3IM3 35 30.00$             90.00$             95.00$             200.0% 5.6%

ART 4AS6A 35 30.00$             30.00$             35.00$             0.0% 16.7%

ART 4AS6B 35 30.00$             30.00$             35.00$             0.0% 16.7%

ART 4CC3 2 150.00$           150.00$           155.00$           0.0% 3.3%

ART 4CL3 2 120.00$           120.00$           125.00$           0.0% 4.2%

ART 4EP3 35 80.00$             80.00$             85.00$             0.0% 6.3%

Project-Based Materials 1 Up to $100 Up to $100 Up to $100 0.0% 0.0%

Music Lesson Fees:

MUSIC 1EE6A 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%
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MUSIC 1EE6B 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 2EE6A 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 2EE6B 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 3EE6A 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 3EE6B 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4EE6A 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4EE6B 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 3EE3 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4EE3 1 950.00$           950.00$           950.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4EE9A 1 1,000.00$        1,000.00$        1,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4EE9B 1 1,000.00$        1,000.00$        1,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 3SS3 1 350.00$           350.00$           350.00$           0.0% 0.0%

MUSIC 4SS3 1 350.00$           350.00$           350.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Administered By Faculty of Engineering

Director, Admin & Finance - 

Engineering

Supplemental Admission Application (BEng and 

iBioMed) - Charged by OUAC 3 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Supplemental Admission Application (BTech & 

Computer Science) - Charged by OUAC 3 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Supplemental Admission Application (Graduate 

Students) 3 60.00$             60.00$             60.00$             0.0% 0.0%
B-Tech Degree Completion Program, Prior 

Learning Assessment 3 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Master of Engineering & Master of Technlogy 

Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Master of Engineering in Systems and Technology 

Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Access Card Fee 3 10.00$             10.00$             10.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Administered By Faculty of Health Sciences

Executive Director, Education 

Services (FHS)

Postgrad Med Educ - Interns/Residents 

Regristration Fee 3 875.00$           910.00$           910.00$           4.0% 0.0%

M.D. Programme Application Fee 3 125.00$           125.00$           125.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Medicine Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 1,000.00$        1,000.00$        1,000.00$        0.0% 0.0%
M.Sc. In Child Life and Pediatric Psychosocial Care 

(deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Nursing Credential Assessment Fee 3 250.00$           250.00$           250.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Nursing Credential Assessment Fee (Students 

from abroad) 3 325.00$           325.00$           325.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Physiotherapy Program, Interview Fee 3 55.00$             55.00$             55.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Speech Language Pathology, Interview Fee 3 55.00$             55.00$             55.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Occupational Therapy, Interview Fee 3 55.00$             55.00$             55.00$             0.0% 0.0%

OT/PT Admission Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Speech Language Pathology Admission Deposit 

(deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Master of Health Management Program Admission 

Deposit (deposit against fees) 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Physician Assistance Programme Application Fee 3 125.00$           125.00$           125.00$           0.0% 0.0%
OT Program Clinical Education Fee - First Year 

Students Only 36 -$                 610.00$           610.00$           NEW 0.0%
PT Program Clinical Education Fee - First Year 

Students Only 36 -$                 815.00$           815.00$           NEW 0.0%
SLP Program Clinical Education Fee - First Year 

Students Only 36 -$                 250.00$           250.00$           NEW 0.0%
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Administered By Student Services

AVP (Students & Learning) & Dean of 

Students

Student Code of Conduct Fines

Various offences up to $500 3 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%
Missed Appointment Fee (less than 15 minutes) 3 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Missed Appointment Fee (over 15 minutes) 3 50.00$             50.00$             50.00$             0.0% 0.0%

McMaster Exchange Program (MEP) Application 

Fee 3 100.00$           100.00$           100.00$           0.0% 0.0%

UHIP Fee 37 756.00$           756.00$           756.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Administered by McMaster Continuing 

Education (MCE)

Manager, Finance & Administration, 

MCE

Academic Activation Fee (One-Time Cost for New 

Student taking an Academic Program) 1 39.00$             39.00$             39.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Application Fee (for programs with an application 

process) 1 59.00$             59.00$             59.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Transfer of Credit Fee 38 99.00$             99.00$             99.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Pre-Admission Test 1 99.00$             99.00$             99.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Request for Duplicate Parchment (Certificate or 

Diploma) 1 49.00$             49.00$             49.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Final Exam Fee for Accounting & Surety Courses 

as administered through Examity, a live remote 

online proctoring service 1 ~$50.00 USD ~$50.00 USD ~$50.00 USD 0.0% 0.0%

Deferred exam fee 39 50.00$             50.00$             NEW 0.0%

Code of Student Rights and Responsibilitiies

Director, Housing & Conference 

Services

Various offences up to $500 2 500.00$           500.00$           500.00$           0.0% 0.0%

HCS Admin Fee - Room Change 2 100.00$           106.00$           110.00$           6.0% 3.8%

HCS Admin Fee - Late Documents 2 50.00$             53.00$             55.00$             6.0% 3.8%
Setting off Fire Alarm/Failure to exit building (first 

offence) 2 500.00$           530.00$           545.00$           6.0% 2.8%

Tampering with fire safety equipment (first offence) 2 100.00$           106.00$           110.00$           6.0% 3.8%

Possession, use or trafficking illegal substances 2 125.00$           132.00$           135.00$           5.6% 2.3%

Failing to complete a non-financial sanction 2 50.00$             53.00$             55.00$             6.0% 3.8%

Late move out fine (per day) 2 75.00$             79.50$             82.00$             6.0% 3.1%

HCS Admin Fee - Lost Key or Access Card 2 25.00$             26.50$             27.00$             6.0% 1.9%

HCS Admin Fee - Lock Change 2 365.00$           385.00$           395.00$           5.5% 2.6%

HCS Admin Fee - Residence Withdrawal 2 300.00$           318.00$           330.00$           6.0% 3.8%
Residence Life, Health & Wellbeing Fee 2 40.00$             42.00$             44.00$             5.0% 4.8%

HCS Optional requested services by students 

(maximum amounts listed in table)

HCS Fee - December Break Stay 2 494.50$           520.00$           520.00$           5.2% 0.0%

HCS Fee - Cleaning Service Packages 2 520.00$           547.00$           550.00$           5.2% 0.5%

HSC Fee - Off-Campus Integration Program 2 360.00$           375.00$           375.00$           4.2% 0.0%

Student In-Residence Tenant Insurance 

Program

Fall Move-In Fee 40 86.40$             86.40$             NEW 0.0%

Winter Move-In Fee 40 45.90$             45.90$             NEW 0.0%

Spring Move-In Fee 40 45.90$             45.90$             NEW 0.0%

Meal Plan (Mandatory for students in 

Residence - Group B plans are avaible to 

students in Bates and Keyes Residence) Director, Hospitality Services

Group A Minimum 2 4,875.00$        5,120.00$        5,375.00$        5.0% 5.0%

Group A Light 2 5,075.00$        5,320.00$        5,575.00$        4.8% 4.8%

Group A Regular 2 5,275.00$        5,520.00$        5,775.00$        4.6% 4.6%

Group A Varsity 2 5,475.00$        5,720.00$        5,975.00$        4.5% 4.5%

Group B Minimum 2 3,170.00$        3,200.00$        3,230.00$        0.9% 0.9%

Group B Light 2 3,370.00$        3,400.00$        3,430.00$        0.9% 0.9%

Group B Regular 2 3,570.00$        3,600.00$        3,630.00$        0.8% 0.8%

Group B Varsity 2 3,770.00$        3,800.00$        3,830.00$        0.8% 0.8%
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NOTES

Consumer Price Index (CPI) is Ontario All-items Annual Average as found at (6.0% for Dec. 2021 - Dec. 2022):

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/cv.action?pid=1810000413

*2024/25 Fees have been provided in draft. Fees are subject to change based on the final annual 2023 CPI

or other administrative issues that arise that lead to requiring fee changes in 2024/25.

1 An email and/or note has been received from the Owner that indicates there will be no change in the 2023/24 & 2024/25 Draft Fees 

2 An email and/or note has been received from the Owner confirming an increase by CPI or less than CPI

Calendar Year 2022 All-items CPI for Ontario is 6.0%

3 No reply was received from the Owner after initial request and reminder emails were sent.  When no reply is received, there is no change in the

Fees from one year to the next.  The 2023/24 & 2024/25 Fees will equal the 2022/23 Fees, therefore the change is 0%

4 MSU-HSR Bus Pass Fee has been approved via referendum for the 2023/24 and 2024/25 academic years

5 Arts & Science Society has requested an increase to their fee of greater than CPI for the 2024/25 academic year.  They would like to increase their fee

to $40.17.  This still needs to be voted on and approved via referendum.  For the time being, we are keeping the fee at $33.81 for 2024/25

6 Biochemistry and BioMedical Sciences has transitioned their undergrad programs to FHS (from Science).  This group is now being independently recognized

When this student group was under Science, it operated as a sub-society of the McMaster Science Society

7 Nursing Students Society has voted to change the name of their Graduation Pinning Cermony.  The new name will be 'Graduation Initiatives Fee'.  The newly named

fee will see an increase from $2.10 to $10.00 for the 2024/25 academic year.  This increase has been approved by a referendum that met quorum

8 The GSA and MBAA Health and Dental Insurance Plan rates have increased year over year.  The Dental Insurance Plan will increase by 6.9% to $218.00 for the September

start and $145.33 for January start.  The Health Insurance Plan will increase by 9.0% to $241.00 for the September start and $160.67 for January start.

9 GSA-HSR Bus Pass Fee has been approved via referendum for the 2023/24 and 2024/25 academic years.  The GSA has added in 2 additional lines with regards

to Winter and Spring start dates.  Those start times have a reduced bus pass fee.

10 The Divinity Health Insurance Plan has increased by 8.7% to $251.00 for September starts and by 8.5% to $170.67 for January starts

11 Full-Time and Co-op fee will increase to the previous amount of $100. The fees were reduced to $50 during the pandemic

12 The MBAA has voted to remove the Graduation Ring Fee of $52.50.  The MBAA took this to referendum and it passed (the removal of the fee) while meeting quorum

13 The Hatch Centre for Experiential Learning will have a $0 fee starting in 2023-24.  

14 The 2023/24 MSU Sports Complex Building Fee is calculated by taking the 2022/23 fee, adding a 4.5% increase, plus an additional $1.50/unit.  The referendum is being phased 

in over two years due to construction delays

15 The MPP Program in Social Sciences fee is combination of several Graduate Student fees.  The fee takes the part-time Athletics and Recreation and part-time Wellness fee,

as well as several other full time Graduate Students fees such as Health and Dental Insurance, GSA-HSR Bus Pass Fee, GSA Organization Fee, GSA Project Fee among others

16 The Faculty of Health Sciences (FHS) has removed these 2 Learning Resource Fees for the 2023/24 and beyond

17 Mask Fitting fee was approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting. The increase in this charge is to cover the current cost for a mask fit.

18 The Master of Public Health Learning Resource Fee has been removed starting in 2023/24

19 These will be one-time fees charged to Level 2 students in the program.  This is an interdisciplinary program in the Faculities of Health Sciences and Humanities

20 Work Term Fee for Engineering Co-op, the increase to $350 from $300 was approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting

21 Social Sciences new Co-op Work Term and Admin Fees were approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting. These fees will be charged

to students in the Economics, Political Science, and Work and Labour Studies Co-op programs. Most students will pay the Work Term Fee three times (one for each work term)

while the Admin Fee is paid annually each academic year in which a student is enrolled in a Co-op plan.

22 The Master of Public Policy (MPP) in Digital Society Co-op Work Term Fee was approved at the March 7, 2023 USFC meeting.  It will be a new fee for the 2023-24 academic year

23 Removal of Rush Transcript Fee starting with the 2023/24 academic year

24 Diploma Delivery Fees will be charged at the Spring 2023 and Fall 2023 convocations. The increased amounts were approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting.

Starting at the Spring 2024 convocation all Diploma Delivery Fees will be part of a new convocation fee that the Registrar's Office will submit for approval at a later date

25 Charged to international students upon acceptance to ensure they are accepting with intent. The fee will be applied to their tuition once they enroll and will be forfeited if they do not

26 Charged when an alumnus wishes to have a custom verification letter drafted confirming various aspects of their study

27 Master of Finance Deposit Fee increase from $1,000 to $3,500 was approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting. Original request was to implement for 2023/24

academic year with offers having already started to go out, approval has been amended to start with the 2024/25 academic year

28 Ontario University Program in Field Biology (OUPFB) Field Management Accommodation Balance - Module

Biology is still unsure of what the fees will be for 2023-24 and 2024-25..

29 The Wire Fee Charge was approved at the February 7th, 2023 USFC meeting. Students who wish to wire funds to McMaster will be subject to a $100 charge if they are using any 

institution not directly associated with McMaster. McMaster currently uses CIBC and Western Union as wire partners.

30 The Library has migrated to the Alma/Primo library platform system.  In order to be aligned with our peer universities, they have removed the $25 

administration fee for lost books.  The fee will be $0 going forward and removed from the Fees Schedule.  The Library will also no longer collect

a fee for Campus Classroom Technology rental for Data Projectors and/or Camcorders starting in 2023/24.

31 2022-23 was the first year that these courses were offered.  At that time the 2023-24 fee amounts were an estimate.  After 1 year actual costs have been determined

32 These are an extension of fees for the iARTS program that were approved in 2022. The additional courses within the curriculum are being launced in 2023/24.

12 19/09/2023

https://www150.statcan.gc.ca/t1/tbl1/en/cv.action?pid=1810000413


Owner Note

Approved 

2022/23 2023/24

*DRAFT 

2024/25

% Change From 

2022-23

% Change From 

2023-24

33 These courses have been cancelled, thus the course fees are being removed from the schedule starting in 2023/24.

34 ART 2ER3 is cross-listed with the new iARTS 2ER3 (Line 375). This request is to equalize the fee associatied so that all students are charged the same amount

 irrespective of which course code the student registered.

35 Increase above CPI requested due to increased raw material costs in lumber, paint, etc.

36 All 3 of these Program Clinical Education Fees are new to the Miscellaneous Fees Schedule.  The fee has historically been collected through cash and/or cheque

starting in the 2023-24 academic year, this fee will be assessed in the student account

37 The UHIP fee is  the same as 2022-23 at $756.00.

38 MCE has removed the transfer of the 2nd credential fee amount of $79.00; any transfer of credit fee will be $99.00

39 The deferred exam fee was removed for the 2022-23 academic year.  MCE has realized that there is admin work that needs to be done when deferring an exam.  

MCE has realized that there is admin work that needs to be done when deferring an exam.  MCE has added the fee back at $50.00 for the 2023-24 academic year

40 New fee being assessed to Student's who live in Residence.  It is the Student In-Residence Tenant Insurance Program.  Students are automatically enrolled

if they are living in a Residence, but have the option to opt-out if they are able to provide evidence of equivalent coverage.

41 These are new unit types being offered for the first time within our Residences.

42 These are proposed parking fees that are greater than CPI for the 2023/24 year.  Parking will submit these increases along with their full budget to the 

Budget Committee in April 2023.

Housing And Food (Appendix B.1)

Director, Housing & Conference 

Services

Housing

Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Single 2 8,965.00$        9,300.00$        9,625.50$        3.7% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Double 2 8,025.00$        8,350.00$        8,642.25$        4.0% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Triple 2 7,000.00$        6,450.00$        6,675.75$        -7.9% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Quad 2 6,925.00$        6,250.00$        6,468.75$        -9.7% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Single/Washroom 2 9,900.00$        10,100.00$      10,453.50$      2.0% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) – 

Single Double Bed/Washroom 41 -$                 10,200.00$      10,557.00$      NEW 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Double/Washroom 2 8,550.00$        9,000.00$        9,315.00$        5.3% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) – 

Double Double Bed/Washroom 41 -$                 9,200.00$        9,522.00$        NEW 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Single/Single-User Washroom 2 9,275.00$        9,650.00$        9,987.75$        4.0% 3.5%
Residence (other than Apartment and Suite) - 

Double/Single-User Washroom 2 8,240.00$        8,625.00$        8,926.88$        4.7% 3.5%

Apartment - 4/6 person (Single Room) 2 9,550.00$        9,750.00$        10,091.25$      2.1% 3.5%

Apartment - 2 person (Double Room) 2 9,550.00$        9,750.00$        10,091.25$      2.1% 3.5%

Suite - 4 person (Single Room) 2 9,925.00$        10,500.00$      10,867.50$      5.8% 3.5%

Double/Connected Shared Washroom 2 8,950.00$        9,200.00$        9,522.00$        2.8% 3.5%

Double Twin Bed/Connected Shared Washroom 2 8,650.00$        9,000.00$        9,315.00$        4.0% 3.5%

Single/Connected Shared Washroom 2 9,725.00$        10,200.00$      10,557.00$      4.9% 3.5%

Super Single/Connected Shared Washrrom 2 9,925.00$        10,400.00$      10,764.00$      4.8% 3.5%

Housing (CES/Admissions)

Manager, Conference & Event 

Services

Summer Stay

Spring & Summer Residence Suite (Extended 

Spring & Summer May to August) 2 2,570.00$        2,647.00$        2,725.00$        3.0% 2.9%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

Term 1 May to June 2 939.00$           967.00$           995.00$           3.0% 2.9%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

Term 2 June to August 2 939.00$           967.00$           995.00$           3.0% 2.9%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

Term 3 May to August 2 1,698.00$        1,748.00$        1,800.00$        2.9% 3.0%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

(Extended Spring & Summer May to August) 2 1,821.00$        1,875.00$        1,925.00$        3.0% 2.7%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

May 2 574.00$           591.00$           600.00$           3.0% 1.5%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

June 2 574.00$           591.00$           600.00$           3.0% 1.5%
Spring & Summer Residence Single Occupancy 

July 2 574.00$           591.00$           600.00$           3.0% 1.5%
Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

Term 1 May to June 2 1,056.00$        1,085.00$        1,125.00$        2.7% 3.7%
Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

Term 2 June to August 2 1,056.00$        1,085.00$        1,125.00$        2.7% 3.7%
Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

Term 3 May to August 2 1,940.00$        1,995.00$        2,050.00$        2.8% 2.8%

Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

(Extended Spring & Summer May to August) 2 2,080.00$        2,140.00$        2,200.00$        2.9% 2.8%
Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

May 2 651.00$           670.00$           690.00$           2.9% 3.0%
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Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

June 2 648.00$           667.00$           687.00$           2.9% 3.0%
Spring & Summer Residence Double Occupancy 

July 2 651.00$           670.00$           690.00$           2.9% 3.0%

Parking Fees (Appendix B.2)

Director, Security and Parking 

Services

Visitor Parking

Lots A, B,C,D,E,I, Wilson Underground

Weekday hourly rate to 4pm 1 6.00$                6.00$                6.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Maximum weekday to 4pm 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Flat rate after 4pm 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Lots G, H, PGCLL and Stadium Underground

Weekday hourly rate to 4pm 1 6.00$                6.00$                6.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Maximum weekday to 4pm 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Flat rate after 4pm 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%
Lots M, P with shuttle service

Daily flat rate 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%
Lots A, B, C, D, E, G, H, I, Stadium/Wilson

Accessible Parking rate per day 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%
Lots F, J, Q meter parking (1 hr limit) 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Ron Joyce Centre

Rate up to 4 hours - weekday daily rate 1 4.00$                4.00$                4.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Rate over 4 hours - weekday daily rate 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Flat rate evenings and weekends 1 4.00$                4.00$                4.00$                0.0% 0.0%
David Braley Health Science Centre surface 

parking

Weekday hourly rate 42 5.00$                6.00$                6.00$                20.0% 0.0%

Maximum weekday 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Flat rate evenings and weekends 42 7.00$                8.00$                8.00$                14.3% 0.0%
David Braley Health Science Centre 

underground parking

Weekday hourly rate to 4pm 42 5.00$                6.00$                6.00$                20.0% 0.0%

Maximum weekday to 4pm 1 20.00$             20.00$             20.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Max for validated tickets 1 8.00$                8.00$                8.00$                0.0% 0.0%

Permit Parking

Parking Levy (on campus spaces only)

Lots  B, C, D, E, I or "All" - per month 42 100.00$           107.00$           107.00$           7.0% 0.0%

Lot A - per month 42 75.00$             80.25$             80.25$             7.0% 0.0%

Lots G, Q - per month 42 94.00$             100.58$           100.58$           7.0% 0.0%

Wilson Underground - per month 1 127.00$           127.00$           127.00$           0.0% 0.0%

PGCLL Underground - per month 1 127.00$           127.00$           127.00$           0.0% 0.0%

Stadium Underground - per month 42 104.00$           111.00$           111.00$           6.7% 0.0%

Lots H,K,L - per month 42 75.00$             80.00$             80.00$             6.7% 0.0%

Lots M,N,P - per month 42 51.00$             55.00$             55.00$             7.8% 0.0%

Evening, accessible - per month 42 51.00$             55.00$             55.00$             7.8% 0.0%

Ward Ave - per month 42 54.00$             58.00$             58.00$             7.4% 0.0%

Commercial permit - per month 42 114.00$           122.00$           122.00$           7.0% 0.0%

Ron Joyce Centre - per month 1 37.00$             39.00$             39.00$             5.4% 0.0%

Ron Joyce Centre - per term 1 122.00$           128.00$           128.00$           4.9% 0.0%

Motorcycle 1 19.00$             20.00$             20.00$             5.3% 0.0%
David Braley Health Science Centre surface 

parking - per month 1 95.00$             100.00$           100.00$           5.3% 0.0%
David Braley Health Science Centre underground 

parking - per month 1 109.00$           114.00$           114.00$           4.6% 0.0%

Fines and Penalties

Administration fee for non-payment within 10 days 1 25.00$             25.00$             25.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Locking a bike to non-approved device 1 25.00$             25.00$             25.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Parking in an area which is not designated as a 

parking area 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Parking in a parking area without a permit valid for 

that area and date 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%
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Failure to align between parking lines 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Failure to squarely face entire concrete bumper 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Failure to obey regulatory signs 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Driving on other than campus roadways, driving on 

pedestrian walkways/sidewalks and grass areas 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Failure to yield right of way to pedestrians 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Contravention of the rules of the road 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Unauthorized use of a carpool space or permit 1 30.00$             30.00$             30.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Exceeding posted speed limit 1 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Failure to obey the directions of a member of the 

University staff when engaged in controlling traffic 

or parking 1 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Unauthorized use of the pedestrian zone 1 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%
Blocking or obstructing roadway, traffic sidewalk, 

fire hydrant building entrance or exit 1 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Supplying false information for a permit 1 75.00$             75.00$             75.00$             0.0% 0.0%

Parking in a designated Disabled Area 1 150.00$           150.00$           150.00$           0.0% 0.0%
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